

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18330/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in WP No.10061/2006
and WP No.10062/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K.MANJUSREE ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kyalasanath,Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni,Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramaniam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice, returnable after two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, appointments under the impugned selection are stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar