

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18330/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in WP No.10061/2006
and WP No.10062/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K.MANJUSREE ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Ms. I. Madhavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

No.1:

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

For Respondent No.2:

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Reply affidavit be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within one week thereafter.

The special leave petition is adjourned for four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar