

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18330/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in WP No. 10061/2006 & WP No. 10062/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.MANJUSREE ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Date: 31/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv. (for applicant)
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mrs. I. Madhavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 2 application for impleadment is to be taken up with the main case.

Neeta

(J.S. RAWAT)
A.R.-cum-P.S.