

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18330/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in WP No. 10061/2006 & WP No. 10062/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.MANJUSREE ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 51 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P(C) NO. 97 of 2007

SLP(C)No.....CC NO. 7188-7189/2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mrs. J. Madhavi, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran
Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Amol N., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv

contd...2/-

::2::

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The High Court of Andhra Pradesh selected nine candidates for appointment as District & Sessions Judges and the list was published on 6.4.2006. By an interim order passed by this Court on 20.11.2006, the appointments under the impugned selection was stayed.

Having regard to the contentions raised by the parties, prima facie

it appears that we find no need to stay the appointment of Smt. C. Sumalatha, Mr. A. Hari Haranadha Sarma, Smt. V.B. Nirmala Geethamba, Mr. BSV. Prakash Kumar and Mr. N. Tukaramji. The High Court can go ahead with the appointments of these candidates subject to the orders passed in these matters.

Post the matters for final disposal on 7th September, 2007.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master