

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18330/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in WP No. 10061/2006 & WP No. 10062/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K.MANJUSREE ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 51 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

W.P(C) NO. 97 of 2007
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL))

WITH
I.A.NO.1 In & SLP(C)..../2007 CC 7188-7189
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.
Mr.G.Vivekanand, Adv.
Mr.B.Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv
Mr.P.S.Tripathi, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Anshuman Ashok, Adv.

3

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao ,Adv

Mr. B. Sridhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th
List on 24 September, 2007.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master