

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18330/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 30/10/2006 in WP No.10061-10062/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.MANJUSREE ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For
final disposal)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 51 of 2007 - With appln. for stay (For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 97 of 2007 - For final disposal

SLP(C)No.....CC 7188-7189/2007 - With appln. for permission to file SLP, with
prayer for interim relief and Office Report

Date: 24/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurab Kirpal, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. V. Vivekananda, Adv.

Mrs. I. Madhavi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

2

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.v. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Impleading party: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C)No. 18330 of 2006 commenced arguments at 2.35 p.m. The arguments taken over by Mr. Saurav Kirpal, learned counsel from Ms. Anjani Aiyagari at 3-15 p.m. and he concluded the arguments at 3-40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel commenced arguments and argued till 3-55 p.m. followed by Mr. A.K. Tandale, learned counsel, who was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master